Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 97/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

103238503	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mehran Mehregany	Name: Qualtre, LLC
Meman Memogany	Fa L
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P. O. Box 22212
Execution Date(s) 5/5/2006	£
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:44122
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Law Offices of Kenneth W. Float	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2095 Hwy. 211, NW, #2F	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Braselton	8. Payment Information
State: GA Zip:30517	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(949) 257-7964</u>	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	5/6/2006 Date
Kenneth W. Float Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U3/12/2006 MANNEDI - 000000031 11431160 U3 Fc18021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below), of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Three-Axis Accelerometers and Fabrication Methods

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the _ as Serial No. _ following is completed) filed on _ WHEREAS Qualtre, LLC (hereinafter "Qualtre") having a place of business located at 3200 SOM Center Road, Pepper Pike, OH is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Qualtre, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor. Name(s) of inventor(s) <u>Address</u> P. O. Box 22212, Cleveland, OH 44122 Mehran Mehregany First Inventor Second Inventor Third Inventor Fourth Inventor Fifth Inventor Sixth Inventor And for the above consideration, I (we each) agree promptly upon request from Qualtre, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Qualtre, is successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Qualtre. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s): 5-5-06 Assignment Execution Date Assignment Execution Date Inventor's Signature Assignment Execution Date Inventor's Signature Assignment Execution Date Inventor's Signature Inventor's Signature Assignment Execution Date

Inventor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 017886 FRAME: 0658

Assignment Execution Date

STATE OF Win	
COUNTY OF CHARLES) ss.:
~ / / / /	
\sim	, 20 0/0 , personally appeared
	who is personally known or proved to me on the
ree act and deed	acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
ree act and deed	
	11 Wantenny murey
	ELIZABETHANNE MURRAY Votary Public
GTTA THE OVE	NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF	STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE me this day of	
	who is personally known or proved to me on the
	acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed	, administration of the state o
	Notary Public
STATE OF)
)	
COUNTY OF	_) ss.:
BEFORE me this day of	, 20, personally appeared
	who is personally known or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who	acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed	
	Notary Public
	rotary rubic
STATE OF)
) COUNTY OF	\ ca •
COUNTY OF	/ \$5
BEFORE me this day of	, 20, personally appeared
	who is personally known or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who	acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed	
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017886 FRAME: 0659